DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

REOPENED: 2021-00028 RECEIVED: 01/29/21 FILED: 01/29/21 FINAL: 11/29/21

SUSPENSION DATE: 09/01/21

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

	ч -	 _	 \/	NTS
- 11	vi.	 	 v –	M I >

04/14/21

Second Request for Information

NDEX OF EVE 12/30/24	POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Annual Report for Its
12/30/24	Performance Based Ratemaking Mechanism for the Period November 2023 through October 2024
12/29/23	POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Annual Report for Its
12/23/23	Performance Based Ratemaking Mechanism for the Period November 2022 through October 2023
12/30/22	POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Annual Report for Its
	Performance Based Ratemaking Mechanism for the Period November 2021 through October 2022
06/02/22	POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGEs Filing of Attachment
	Pursuant to the Commissions May 9, 2022 Order
05/09/22	Order Entered: 1. LG&E's petition for confidential treatment for the designated material is
	granted in part and denied in part. 2. LG&E's petition for confidential treatment for redactions from
	responses to Staff's First Request, Item 2(b), Attachments 1-6, Item 2(h), Attachments 1-5 and 7, and
	Item 2(i), Attachments 1 and 2 is granted. 3. LG&E's petition for confidential treatment for Attachment
	6 filed in response to Staff's First Request, Item 2(h), is denied. 4. The designated material granted
	confidential treatment by this Order shall not be placed
	in the public record or made available for public inspection for an indefinite period or until further Order
	of this Commission.
12/30/21	POST CASE: Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGEs Annual Report for Its
	Performance Based Ratemaking Mechanism for the Period November 2020 through October 2021
11/29/21	Final Order Entered: 1. LG&E's proposed modification to the gas cost sharing calculation is denied. 2.
	LG&E's PBR mechanism, without any substantive modification, is extended through October 31, 2024.
	3. Within 60 days after October 31, 2023, LG&E shall file an evaluation report on the results of the PBR
	mechanism for the PBR years ending in 2021 through 2023. This report shall be considered in any
	proceeding established to continue, modify, or terminate the PBR mechanism. 4. LG&E shall file
	annual reports of its activity under the extended PBR mechanism including the same information it provided during the PBR period that ended October 31, 2020.
	5. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, LG&E shall file with this Commission, using the
	Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, revised tariff sheets setting out the PBR tariff revision
	approved herein and reflecting that they were approved pursuant to this
	Order. 6. All documents filed in the future pursuant to ordering paragraphs 3 and 4 herein shall
	reference this case number and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file. 7. This
	case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
09/30/21	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company Louisville Gas and Electric Company's
	Supplemental Response to the Commission Staff's First Request for
	Information dated March 3, 2021
09/02/21	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGEs Written Notice Pursuant to
	Commissions September 1, 2021 Order
09/01/21	Order Entered: 1. LG&E shall file written notice, pursuant to KRS 278.190(2), of its intention to place
	the proposed modifications to its PBR mechanism into effect after the end of the suspension, subject to
	refund, if it intends to do so. 2. If LG&E files notice of its intention to place the proposed modifications
	to its PBR mechanism into effect after the end of the suspension period, LG&E shall maintain its
	records in
	such manner as will allow it, the Commission, or any customer to determine the amounts to be
	refunded and to whom in the event a refund is ordered upon final resolution of this matter.
06/25/21	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Request for Case to be Submitted for
	Decision Based upon the Record
06/25/21	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company Supplemental Response to Commission
	Staffs First Request for Information dated March 3, 2021

Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Responses to Commission Staffs

DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

 $Regular\ Cases\ Before\ the\ Commission\ as\ of\ April\ 05,\ 2025$

03/31/21	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
03/17/21	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company Louisville Gas and Electric Company's Responses to the Commission Staff's First Request for Information
03/03/21	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
02/09/21	Order Entered: 1. LG&E's tariff proposing to extend and modify the PBR mechanism is hereby suspended for five months, up to and including September 1, 2021. 2. LG&E's current PBR is approved for continued use while this matter is pending. 3. The record of Case No. 2019-00437 is incorporated by reference into this matter. 4. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 5. a. Responses to requests for information in paper medium shall be appropriately bound, tabbed, and indexed, with the original and an electronic version to the Commission. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked. Each response shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided.
01/29/21	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Electronic Report On The Most Current Results Of Its Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism And Its Request For Modification
01/22/21 01/22/21	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Louisville Gas and Electric Company Notice of Intent to File an Application for Modifications to Its Performance Based Ratemaking Mechanism Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1